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TUITION  ANNUAL FEE  TERM FEE 
 

Pre- Kindergarten $2890 (No sibling discount available) 

Kindergarten  $1657    

Pre-primary  $2761     

Primary   $2761    

 

Amenities 

Kindergarten  $82        + Booklist Levy       $ 81.00 

Pre-primary  $102.00 + Booklist Levy       $102.00 

            + Speech Screening $ 81.00    

Year One   $102.00 + Booklist Levy      $122.00   

Year Two  $102.00 + Booklist Levy      $122.00 

Primary   $102.00 

Excursions 

Kindergarten  $80 

Pre-primary  $120 

Primary   $120 

Camp Year 6  $450 

Smart Words 

Years 2 - 6  $20 

Lexia Core 

Years PP - 6  $20 

Numeracy- Essential 

Years Y3-6  $10  

School Magazine  

Per Family  $50 

Swimming 

Primary   $100 

 

Technology  

Pre-Primary  $102 

Year 1 – 6  $102 



 

 

Laptops 

Year 5   $608 

Year 6                     $586 

Insurance 

Kindergarten  $15.00    

Primary                   $15.00    
Students at Mel Maria are covered by the Catholic Church Accident Insurance 

Policy. This policy provides limited cover only excluding all Medicare services 

including Medicare gap. 

Parents & Friends Levy 

Per Family  $110 

Building Levy 

A Building Levy contribution of $552 per year is printed on 

each account. These funds are used to service Capital Loans 

for Buildings and is a compulsory fee 

Rebates  

A reduction of tuition fees applies for students attending Mel 

Maria where an older brother or sister is also in attendance. 

For 2020 the following rebates will be reflected in student 

accounts. 
    

Place in Family    Reduction in Fees 

1 Full Fee 

2 15% 

3 25% 

4 30% 

 

Health Care Card 

Cards must be sighted before the commencement of the 

school year so that the discount may be applied. 

 

 



Payment of Accounts 

Accounts should be settled within the current term unless 

prior arrangements have been made with the Principal.  

Accounts can be paid: annually, monthly, fortnightly or in 3 

equal payments.  Every family is required to complete and 

submit a new Payment Option form each year. It is a school 

requirement to complete the Payment Option Form to ensure 

the correct number of instalments, at the correct payment 

amount, are being made in order for your fees to be settled by 

the end of September each year. 

 

Any expenses, cost or disbursements incurred by Mel Maria 

Catholic Primary School in recovering any outstanding 

monies, including debt collection agency fees and solicitors 

costs shall be paid by the parent(s), guardian(s), providing that 

those fees do not exceed the scale charges as charged by that 

debt collection agency/solicitor and, in any event, the 

commission is not to exceed 18% of the debt value, plus out-

of-pocket expenses. 

Enrolment Fee 

An enrolment fee of $80 must accompany an application for a 

student to attend Mel Maria Catholic Primary School.  

Enrolment fees are non-refundable. 
 

Notice of Withdrawal 

Parents are obliged to give a full term’s notice in writing of 

their intention to remove a child from the school, otherwise a 

full term’s fees may be charged. 
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